
SNP2Prot Retreat 11/25  

Date: 10 & 11 November 2025 
Time: 8:00 am – 5 pm 

Location: Hotel Kloster Nimbschen, Nimbschener Landstr. 1, 04668 Grimma 
 

Schedule                                                                                                                       v250902 

Day 1 (10 Nov 2025): Recapture, Specifying goals and Science 

Start at 8:30 AM: 

8:00 Halle – Leipzig – Grimma OT Nimbschen  
· Bus departure from Halle at 8:00  

60-90 
min 

9:30 
- 

10:00 

Registration and Welcome Coffee  
· Participant registration 
· Informal get-together with coffee and snacks 

30 min 
 

10:00 
- 

10:45 

Welcome and presentation of the Status Quo 
· Welcome and Introduction 
· External advisory board 
· Publications and achievements 
· Looking back and into the future 
· Information on the current retreat 

45 min 

10:45 
- 

11:00 

Short break  
· „Bio-Pause“ 

15 min 

11:00 
- 

11:40 

How do interdisciplinary projects develop? 
· Challenges, dynamic and development of interdisciplinary consortia 

40 min 

 Group photo!  

12:00 
- 

12:45 

Lunch 45 min 

12:45 
- 

14:15 

Presentation of subprojects - Research Area B 
· 5x 15 min 
· + 3 min discussion 

1 h 
30 min 

14:15 
- 

14:45 

Coffee break 30 min 
 

14:45 
- 

16:15 

Presentation of subprojects - Research Area C 
· 5x 15 min 
· + 3 min discussion 

1 h 
30 min 

 Individual Check-In  

16:30 
- 

18:30 

Group work 
· Joint paper 

2 h 
 

19:00 
- 

19:45 

Dinner 45 min 

20:30 Evening event (open end) 
· ‘Helgas Almhütte‘ 

 



 

Day 2 (11 Nov 2025): Continued project presentations and GAM 

Start at 9:00 AM: 

7:00 
- 

8:30 

Breakfast 
 

 

 Running with SNP2Prot colleagues or meditation – 7:30 (optional!) 30 min 

9:00 
- 

10:45 

Presentation of subprojects - Research Area A 
· 6x 15 min 
· + 2.5 min discussion 

1 h 
45 min 

10:40 
- 

11:05 

Coffee break 
 

20 min 

11:05 
- 

11:45 

Presentation of subprojects - Research Area D 
· Short presentation of subprojects D01 und D02 (15 min talk each) 
· + 3 min discussion 

40 min 

11:45 
- 

12:15 

Research Data Management 
· General information, status, strategy 

30 min 

12:15 
- 

13:00 

Lunch 45 min 

13:00 
- 

15:00 

Poster session 
· Projects present a publication concept 

2 h 
 

15:00 
- 

15:30 

Coffee break 
 

30 min 

15:30 
- 

16:10 

General Assembly Meeting 
· IRTG, Finances, upcoming events, etc. 

40 min 

16:10 
- 

16:40 

Open Discussion, Feedback round & Farewell 
· Open discussion about the symposium 
· Feedback round: What was good? What can be improved? 
· Outlook on the next steps of the consortium 

30-45 
min 

17:00 Grimma OT Nimbschen – Leipzig – Halle  
· Bus departure from Kloster Nimbschen at 17:00 
· ECRs and steering committee members are staying 

60-90 
min 

   

The following programme parts are for ECRs and steering committee members: 

17:00 
- 

19:00 

Steering committee meeting 
· Follow-up discussion on project development 

2 h 

19:00 
- 

19:45 

Dinner 45 min 

19:45 Grimma OT Nimbschen – Leipzig – Halle  
· Flexible departure from Kloster Nimbschen for steering committee members 
· ECRs are staying 

60-90 
min 

 


